Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thererof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent	Name: Skagit Gardens, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3100 Old Highway 99 South
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Other Release of Patent Licenses	City: Mount Vernon State: WA Zip: 98273
Execution Date: August 11, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). See attached list
Additional numbers a	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 36
Name: Robert J. Schneider	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$1,440.00
	<u> </u>
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0305
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attorney Docket No. 1575513
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Signature:	100
Jane S. Berman, Reg. No. 43,494	——————————————————————————————————————
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 5

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0229

pplication numbers or patent numbers:

B. Patent Nos.

PP10,784

PP10,690

PP11,081

PP11,111

PP10,865

PP8,480

PP11,088

PP12,169

PP12,175

1112,1/3

PP10,695

PP9,781

PP8,560

PP9,124

PP10,660

PP9,875

PP11,202

PP10,868

PP11,958

PP10,299

PP12,076

---,---

PP11,122

PP10,598

PP9,897

PP12,062

PP8,957

PP9,363

PP12,132

PP10,887

PP10,192

PP11,359

PP10,874

PP10,194

PP10,203

PP11,361

PP11,360

PP11,381

PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0230

RELEASE OF PATENT LICENSES

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT LICENSES dated August 11, 2004 by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation, as agent, as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as agent for itself and certain other lenders (in such capacity, hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party") and Skagit Gardens, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Patent Collateral Agreement dated January 24, 2002 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2002 at Reel 012598, Frame 0810, and rerecorded on June 4, 2002 at Reel 012937, Frame 0056 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain patents, patent applications and patent licenses listed therein; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release from the Assignment filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the patent licenses as set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Released Patent Licenses"), which Debtor has advised the Secured Party are not owned by the Debtor and some or all of which are or may be sold and transferred by the owner to another person;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases the Released Patent Licenses from the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Patent Licenses to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS AGENT

By_

Name

Title Vice Pre

1731479.01.03 1575513

SCHEDULE A

Patent Licenses

Patents for Plant Varieties Licensed by Skagit Gardens, Inc.

			16.16.16.16.18.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.
Bailey Nurseries, Inc.	PP10,784	2/9/99	Mondarda Plant Named "Petite Delight"
Royalty Administration International (Blooms)	PP10,690	11/17/98	Heliopsis Plant Named "Loarine Sunshine"
Royalty Administration International (Blooms)	P11,081	10/5/99	Heucherella Plant Named "Quicksilver"
Royalty Administration International (Blooms)		5/5/98	Phiox Plant Named "Shortwood"
Royalty Administration International (Blooms)	PP11,111	10/26/99	Heuchera Plant Named "Harmonic Convergence"

Mid Atlantic Plant Co. (Blooms)	PP10,865	4/27/99	Centaurea Plant Named "Gold Bullion"
Mid Atlantic Plant Co. (Blooms)	PP8,480	11/30/93	Dicentra eximia "Snowflakes"
Mid Atlantic Plant Co. (Blooms)	PP11,088	10/12/99	Eryngium Plant Named "Sapphire Blue"

	,	.	1
Mid Atlantic Plant Co.	PP122,169	10/21/01	Fragaria Plant Named "Franor"
(Blooms)	Militarium samus agaptapa agaptama an		

Mid Atlantic Plant Co. (Blooms)	PP12,175	10/30/01	Geranium Plant Named "Rozanne"
Mid Atlantic Plant Co. (Blooms)	PP10,695	11/17/98	Geranium PratensePlant Named "Summer Skies"

REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0232

Mid Atlantic Plant Co	PP9,781	1/14/97	Polemonium Plant Named "Brise d'
(Blooms)			Anjou"
Desert Tree Farm	PP8,560	1/25/94	Salvia Plant Named "Variegata"
Proprietary Rights	PP9,124	5/2/95	Rosemary Plant Named "Renzels"
International			
North American Lily &	₽P10,660	10/27/98	Stokesia Plant Named "Purple Parasols"
Proprietary Rights International	PP9,875	4/29/97	Coreopsis Plant Named "Tequila Sunrise
Proprietary Rights International	PP11,202	2/1/00	Panicum Plant Named "Dallas Blues"
Harlan & Sue Cosner (Tioga Valley)	PP10,868	4/27/99	Lotus Vine Plant Named "Amazon Apricot"
PlantHaven	PP11,958	6/26/01	
PlantHaven	PP10,299	3/24/98	Caryopteris Plant Named "First Choice"
PlantHaven	PP12,076		Coreopsis Plant Named "Walcoreop"
PlantHaven	PP11,122	11/16/99	Erigeron Plant Named "Sca Breezs"
PlantHaven	PP10,598	9/8/98	Lamium Plant Named "Orchid Frost" Lysimachia Punctata Plant Named
PlantHaven			"Alexander"
PlantHaven	PP9,897	5/20/97	Osteospermum Plant Named "Stardust"
PlantHaven	PP12,062	8/21/01	Persicaria Plant Named "Red Dragon"
PlantHaven	PP8,957	10/25/94	Scabiosa Plant Named "Pink Mist"
PlantHaven	PP9,363	11/7/95	Spiraea Plant Named "Walkuma"
Outback Plants	PP12,132	10/9/01	Vinca Minor Plant Named "Illumination"
	PP10,887	5/11/99	Brachyscome Plant Named "Billabong Mauve Delight"
Outback Plants	PP10,192	1/13/98	Brachyscome Plant Named "Billabong Bright Eyes"
utback Plants	PP11,359	4/25/00	Brachverome DI
utback Plants	PP10,874	5/4/99	Brachyscome Plant Named "Lemon Twist" Brachyscome Plant Named "Billabong Manufichten
	PP10,194	1/13/98	Brachyscome Plant Named "Strawbasses
Itback Plants	PP10,203	1/20/98	WIULUSE .
	PP11,361	4/25/00	Brachyscome Plant Named "Sunburst"
			Brachyscome Plant Named "Happy Face Pink"
<u> </u>	PP11,360	4/25/00	Brachyscome Plant Named "Jumbo Misty Lilac"
itback Plants	PP11,381	5/16/00	Brachyscome Plant Named "Jumbo Misty Pink"

PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0233